CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

Recommendation:

Approve the relinquishment of interest in a portion of a rights-of-way grant issued
to Clark County by the Bureau of Land Management situated within twenty-six
parcels generally located north of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury
Beltway near Revere Street; and authorize the County Manager or his designee to
sign any documents necessary to complete the relinquishment process.

(For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #: N/A Fund Name: N/A
Fund Center: N/A Funded PGM/Grant: N/A
Amount: N/A
Description: N/A

Additional Comments: N/A

BACKGROUND:

Clark County acquired from the Bureau of Land Management right-of-way grant, Serial Number N-61323,
recorded in the Clark County Recorder's Office as Document 980428:01285 for the purpose of roadway/highway,
drainage, sewer lines, streetlights, and flood control facilities upon the following Assessor's Parcel Numbers:

124-14-411-002
124-23-196-001
124-16-313-002
124-16-416-002
124-16-701-007
124-15-399-001
124-16-799-003
124-16-601-002
124-15-311-005

124-14-496-001
124-23-596-001
124-16-313-004
124-16-418-001
124-16-701-008
124-16-701-007
124-16-799-006
124-16-711-005
124-16-416-001

124-14-496-002
124-15-301-001
124-16-313-005
124-16-418-002
124-16-711-002
124-16-799-001
124-15-313-001
124-16-311-002

The relinquishment of the County's interests lying north of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury
Beltway near Revere Street will reduce the limits of the right-of-way grant footprint to what is currently designed
and constructed for the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway near Revere Street.
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