CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

Recommendation:

Approve the relinquishment of interest in a portion of a rights-of-way grant issued to Clark County by the Bureau of Land Management situated within twenty-six parcels generally located north of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway near Revere Street; and authorize the County Manager or his designee to sign any documents necessary to complete the relinquishment process. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

Clark County acquired from the Bureau of Land Management right-of-way grant, Serial Number N-61323, recorded in the Clark County Recorder's Office as Document 980428:01285 for the purpose of roadway/highway, drainage, sewer lines, streetlights, and flood control facilities upon the following Assessor's Parcel Numbers:

124-14-411-002	124-14-496-001	124-14-496-002
124-23-196-001	124-23-596-001	124-15-301-001
124-16-313-002	124-16-313-004	124-16-313-005
124-16-416-002	124-16-418-001	124-16-418-002
124-16-701-007	124-16-701-008	124-16-711-002
124-15-399-001	124-16-701-007	124-16-799-001
124-16-799-003	124-16-799-006	124-15-313-001
124-16-601-002	124-16-711-005	124-16-311-002
124-15-311-005	124-16-416-001	

The relinquishment of the County's interests lying north of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway near Revere Street will reduce the limits of the right-of-way grant footprint to what is currently designed and constructed for the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway near Revere Street.

Cleared for Agenda